774668

CH \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Partners Holding Company		07/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorwheel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	8301 Ronda Drive	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48187	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77466878	PRECISION PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-7688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tm@stroock.com
Correspondent Name: Heather Heft
Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather L. Heft	
Signature:	/heather I. heft/	
Date:	07/08/2008	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0641

900110770

source=precision#page1.tif source=precision#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Precision Partners Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 90 Matawan Road, Matawan, New Jersey ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and the record owner of the trademark application set forth in the Schedule of Trademark annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Motorwheel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 8301 Ronda Drive, Canton, Michigan 48187 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the portion of the business in connection with any intent-to-use trademark application; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, all trademark registrations and applications therefor, and the portion of the business in connection with any intent-to-use trademark applications; and

Assignor, does also hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

Assignor, further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the Trademark and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

Assignor, further agrees to execute such additional documents as may be required to record Assignee as owner of the Trademark and application herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument effective as of the ____ day of July, 2008.

Assignor: Precision Partners Holding Company

	By:	Death
	Title:	President
	Date:	July 8, 2008
Assignee:	Motorw	heel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc.
	Ву:	4xxy_x
	Title:	Vice President
	Date:	July 8, 2008

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK

Number	Mark	Goods / Services
App. No.	PRECISION PARTNERS	for contract manufacturing of parts in the fields of the
77/466,878		power generation industry, automotive industry,
		business machines industry, space and satellite
		industries, commercial and military aerospace industry
		and agriculture and construction equipment industries
		to the order and specification of others in Class 40

NY 71570731v1

RECORDED: 07/08/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0644